PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gary D. Martin	12/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Igloo's Frozen Drinks
Street Address:	166 Aviator Drive
City:	Ft. Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76179

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29275944

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(214)739-8284 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2147390088

Email: mike@oneiliplaw.com Correspondent Name: Michael A. O'Neil

Address Line 1: 5949 Sherry Lane, Suite 820

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75225

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	700500-4015

Michael A. O'Neil

Total Attachments: 3

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=700500-4015 assignment#page1.tif source=700500-4015 assignment#page2.tif source=700500-4015 assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 018740 FRAME: 0499**

500205526

1	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) Docket No. 700500-4015		13 (1
This is an As	signment of the following rights	s, title and interest: (check all that apply):	
8	United States of America right	s, title and interest in the invention	
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
	United States Patent Application Serial No.		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	
	United States Provisional Pate	nt Application Serial No.	
	United States Patent No(s).	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	International (PCT) Patent Ap	oplication Serial No.	
	Other (specify)		
Title of the l	Invention		
Inventors (a	essignors)		
	Name	Address	
Gary D. Martin		5621 Resort Blvd., Ft. Worth, TX 76179	
Assignee			
Jalas's Fe	Name	Address	
igioo's Fro	ozen Drinks	168 Aviator Drive, Ft. Worth, TX 76179	

[Page 1 of 3]

ASOJAVREVO2

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 700509-4015

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for sald Invention to said Assignce, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filling divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date	
Gary D. Martin		
(

,		
	- 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17	

Page 2 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 018740 FRAME: 0501

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 700500-4015

· •		Notarization red prima facie evidance of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)	
Executed this 27 I Dallos, Jexa	the day of Dice	mber in the year 2006	
		Assoy Du (Signature of Inventor)	
State of Texas		(Signature of Inventor)	
County of Dallos			
Before me personally appear	red Gary D. Martin		
vho acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be e	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is author	red to
execute the same this 27		cember in the year 2006.	
SUSAN KAYE Notary Public, Scale My Commission	ate of Taxons 11 Explines		
JALY 25, 2		Jusa Janes ork	
Executed this	day of	in the year	
erecuicu inis	v =v		
		(Signature of Inventor)	
State of		. • • • • • •	
-			
County of			
Before me personally appea		m Annual Carlot and a second	<u> </u>
who acknowledged the fore execute the same this	regoing instrument to be day of	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is author in the year	rzed u
काम् अस्ताव्य धार्स्	uny Uj	<i>year</i>	
		(Nolary Public)	
Executed this	dey of	In the year	
at		-	
i		(Signuture of inventor)	
State of			
County of			
Before me personally appear		a face and and deal and other	٠ - ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ
who acknowledged the for execute the same this	regoing instrument to be	e a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized that he or she is duthon	red i
me same tals			
	day of	in the year	
		in ine year	
		in ine year (Notwy Públic)	

[Page 3 of 3]

PATENT

REEL: 018740 FRAME: 0502